Taoheed Johnson, DMD, an Endodontist with Western Dental & Orthodontics

Get to know Endodontist Dr. Taoheed Johnson, who serves patients in Los Angeles, California.



New York City, Oct 18, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Johnson is a skilled endodontist specializing in the diagnosis, prevention, and treatment of diseased dental pulps. He tends to patients' dental needs at Western Dental & Orthodontics in Los Angeles, California.

"When you visit Western Dental's Los Angeles office on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, you'll find the professional dental care you want—and the low cost you need. Let us take care of you with affordable dental exams, extractions, digital x-rays, teeth cleanings, fillings, bridges, crowns, dentures, and more. We offer easy dental financing and accept family dental insurance, so you can get started today" as stated on their website.

Before embarking on the challenging but extremely rewarding path to becoming a dentist, Dr. Johnson graduated with his Doctor of Medicine in Dentistry degree from the Tufts University School of Dental Medicine in Boston, Massachusetts in 2011. He then went on to receive his certificate in endodontics from the University of Southern California School of Dentistry in 2016.

Endodontics is the dental specialty concerned with the study and treatment of the dental pulp. An endodontist is a dentist who specializes in treatment to help save teeth. They deal with problems with the inside of the tooth: the pulp, which is made up of nerves, blood vessels, and other soft tissues. One of the most common procedures these dental professionals perform is root canal treatment, which involves removing the infected pulp of a tooth and sealing it up.

Learn More about Dr. Taoheed Johnson:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/81911359-Taoheed-Johnson-Endodontist

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Taoheed Johnson, DMD

See on IssueWire